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Attendance Line: 602-467-6590 

Position Name Phone Email 

Position Name Phone Email 
Principal Michelle Martin 602-467-6504 Michelle.Martin@dvusd.org  
Assistant Principal Christopher Berg 602-467-6504 Christopher.Berg@dvusd.org  

Instructional Coach 
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mailto:Cherylee.Hirsch@dvusd.org
mailto:Patty.Bowlus@dvusd.org
mailto:AnnMarie.Champion@dvusd.org
mailto:Andrea.Koehnke@dvusd.org
mailto:Tyler.Bachler@dvusd.org
mailto:Dina.Schofield@dvusd.org
mailto:Kevin.Flint@dvusd.org
mailto:Katherine.Roper@dvusd.org
mailto:Maxwell.Loper@dvusd.org
mailto:Keith.Utyro@dvusd.org
mailto:Kallie.LaForest@dvusd.org
mailto:Peter.Fasciano@dvusd.org
mailto:Mary.Kaczmarowski@dvusd.org
mailto:Dina.Pawling@dvusd.org
mailto:Michele.Phipps@dvusd.org
mailto:Katherine.Kvaale@dvusd.org
mailto:Robert.Fugate@dvusd.org
mailto:Dawn.McKinney@dvusd.org
mailto:Cody.potss@dvusd.org
mailto:Penny.Murphy@dvusd.org
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mailto:Marissa.Scherff@dvusd.org
mailto:Crista.Byrom@dvusd.org
mailto:Kim.Hahn@dvusd.org
mailto:Whitney.Warmus@dvusd.org
mailto:Eric.Axelrod@dvusd.org
mailto:Michael.Day@dvusd.org
mailto:Andrea.Hink@dvusd.org
mailto:Anthony.Acevedo@dvusd.org
mailto:Jennifer.Bondurant@dvusd.org
mailto:DeAnne.Dowland@dvusd.org
mailto:Michelle.Martelli@dvusd.org
mailto:Roxanne.Burquez@dvusd.org


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DESERT SKY STUDENT EXPECTATIONS 

 



 
 

 





 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

    



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

          

 







 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

    





 
 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

    



 
 

 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

    



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

    



 
 

 

 
 

 

 

          

          

          

          

          

          

 







 
 

 

Deliveries for Students: 
Per DVUSD policy, food delivery services are not allowed to deliver to campus for student lunches. Items for 
students such as lunch money, lunches, homework, P.E. clothes, band instruments, notebooks and sports items 
may be dropped off at the front office. Students will be notified that a delivery is waiting for them in the front 
office and that they can pick the item up during passing periods only. In an effort to minimize disruptions and keep 
the students focused on learning, we do not allow large student celebration gifts, such as balloons, large stuffed 
animals, flowers, to be on or delivered to the school campus.  

 
Bus Transportation: 
Students may only ride the bus assigned to them. Students may not ride a different bus. In emergency situations 
only, a parent may submit a written request to the registrar or administration seeking special permission (before 
noon on the day of the request). The request will be shared with district transportation, and the office will notify 
the parent/guardian when a decision is made. Violations of student conduct and expectations on the busses are 
processed by the transportation department- but may involve school administration if they request. 

 
Dances: 
As an opportunity to celebrate and be with friends from school, the DSMS Student Council plans and organizes 
dances during the school year. Tickets to these events are offered for sale prior to the event, and at the door when 
the event starts. School rules and expectations for dress code, electronics, behavior, and interactions, are expected 
to be followed and are enforced at these dances. Students must stay until the end of dance and will not be 
allowed late entry (30 minutes after dance start).  Inappropriate/suggestive dancing and/or gestures are not 
allowed. Students must be picked up immediately after the end of any dance. After school dances are held from 
3:15pm to 5:00pm, and evening dances are held from 6:00pm to 8:00pm. Any student who is removed from the 



 
 

 

Cafeteria: 
The cafeteria is a place for students to eat lunch and socialize appropriately. Please encourage your 
student/students to adhere to acceptable behavior standards and to follow the directions from staff when eating 
lunch. 
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At Desert Sky, all students are expected to attend every school day and to be to school on time. Your student 
needs to be in the classroom to participate in the educational process.  We ask your cooperation in scheduling 
appointments outside of the school day as much as possible. Desert Sky’s regular school hours are from 8:15am to 
3:00pm and the school expectation is for students to be in their seats in their first period homerooms at the 
8:15am bell.  On early release Fridays, the school hours are 8:15am to 1:30pm. Students must be in attendance at 
least one-

http://www.dvusd.org/Domain/37


 



 
 

 

 

Athletic Opportunities: 
Fall Sports (Aug.-Oct.) Tryout: boys baseball and girls softball 
Winter Sports (Nov.-Jan.) Tryout: boys and girls volleyball, spirit-line; No-cut: cross country and wrestling 
Spring Sports (Feb.- 

http://aiaacademy.org/users/login/brainbook
/Page/70863


 
 

 

 

 

 

Media Center 

Responsibility:   
Desert Sky offers students access to a Media Center where they can check out materials for reading, research, or 
other studies. After checking out a book, its care is the responsibility of the student.  If it is lost, stolen, or 
damaged, the student will be charged a replacement fee. Report cards and school records will be withheld until 
any damage or replacement fees have been paid. All behavioral guidelines and expectations are expected to be 
followed when using the Media Center or Media Center materials. Failure to do so will result in the loss of the 
privilege to use this resource. 

Technology:   
All students will have a Chromebook and Chromebook charger checked out to them at the beginning of the year. 
Students are responsible to keep the items in working condition. Items which are damaged or not returned will 
incur a fine for repair or replacement. Because our student work is primarily technology based, it is expected 
that students have their devices charged up and ready to go prior to coming to school each day and have their 
chargers on them as well. Students should not share with others their usernames or passwords, chargers, or 
their Chromebooks.  

Optional Protection Plan 

Deer Valley Unified School District offers a protection plan with an enrollment fee of $25 for student take-home 
devices. Detailed information about the protection plan will be provided within the students first day packets. 

 

Health Center 

 

The Health Center provides health education, counseling, and some emergency care for students and staff. One 
full-time registered nurse serves as a health advisor on student health problems.   

Illness or Accident: 
The health center cannot diagnose medical conditions.  When accidents or illnesses occur during school hours, 
emergency care will be given according to standard protocols; further care is the responsibility of the parents.  All 
accidents are to be reported to the nurse by the person involved and the supervising person. 
 

 

Medications:   
Over the counter medication: In compliance with ARS 15-344 and ARS 32-1901, over the counter medications are 
not available in the Health Center.  Tylenol, ibuprofen, Calamine, Neosporin, topical or oral Benadryl, cough drops, 
an TJ
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Disease Prevention/Immunizations: 
Written proof of compliance with immunization requirements is a part of the registration process for Arizona 
public schools. If you are unsure of the requirements for immunization, see your doctor, visit the school health 
center, or call the Maricopa County Health Department at 602-506-6767 or 602-263-8856 for locations of clinics 
and hours of operation.  Immunizations are free of charge for children under the age of 18.  Exemption forms are 
available from the nurse. 
 

 

Parent and Emergency Contacts/Health History: 
Parents are required to complete Emergency Contact and Health History forms for each of their children every 
year.



/domain/5549
http://www.teenlifeline.org/
http://www.redlightrebellion.org/


 
 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

/domain/8266
/domain/8266


 
 

 

 

 

PowerSchool:     https://ps.dvusd.org/public/home.html 

Steps to login 

1. Type in username: first letter of first name, first letter of middle name, first three letters of 

https://ps.dvusd.org/public/home.html
https://portal.dvusd.org/
https://student.schoolcity.com/studentprod18/dvusd
http://homepage.dvusd.net/
http://homepage.dvusd.net/
mailto:username@learner.dvusd.org


 
 

 

Student Resource Pages 

 



 
 

 

DVUSD Grading & Rubric Information 

Grades 6-12 
For AASA writing rubrics and essays 

Point total scored on Az Merit Rubric Percentage conversion 
10 95%-100% 

9 90%-94% 

8 85%-89% 

7 80%-84% 

6 75%-79% 

5 70%-74% 

4 65%-69% 

3 60%-64% 

2 55%-59% 

1 50%-54% 

0 <50% 
 

Achievement in Academic Subjects 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grading in Special Areas 

 

 

 



 
 

 

ELA Resource Page 
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Science Resource Page 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 





 
 

 

Math Resource Page 
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Social Studies Resource Page 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Organizational/Thinking/Planning 

Resource 
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GRADE CONVERSION CHART 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

INSERT WEEKLY CALENDAR 

PLANNER HERE 


